

Lori Joy F. Gallardo, MD, a Radiologist with Beaumont Hospital, Royal Oak

Get to know Radiologist Dr. Lori Joy F. Gallardo, who serves patients in Royal Oak, Michigan.





New York, New York City, Nov 2, 2021 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - A devoted radiologist specializing in breast imaging, Dr. Gallardo is affiliated with Beaumont Hospital, Royal Oak, an affiliate of Beaumont Health. She can also be found on staff at Beaumont Hospital, Grosse Pointe, and Beaumont Hospital, Troy.

Beaumont Health is Michigan's largest health care system (based on inpatient admissions and net patient revenue) and provides patients with compassionate, extraordinary care, no matter where they live. With eight hospitals, 155 outpatient locations, nearly 5,000 physicians, and 33,000 employees, their commitment to patient and family-centered care contributes to the health and well-being of residents throughout the community and beyond.

Educated in the United States, Dr. Gallardo earned her medical degree from the Michigan State University College of Human Medicine. She then went on to complete her internship, residency in diagnostic radiology, and fellowship in body/breast imaging at Beaumont Hospital, Royal Oak.

As a testament to her continued education, the doctor is board-certified in diagnostic radiology by the American Board of Radiology (ABR). The ABR is a not-for-profit physician-led organization that oversees the certification and ongoing professional development of specialists in diagnostic radiology, interventional radiology, radiation oncology, and medical physics.

Radiology refers to the field of medicine that uses non-invasive imaging scans to diagnose a patient. A radiologist is a physician who uses imaging methodologies to diagnose and manage patients and provide therapeutic options.

Learn More about Dr. Lori Joy F. Gallardo:

Through her findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/677593-Lori-Joy-Gallardo-Internist</u> or through Beaumont Health, <u>https://doctors.beaumont.org/provider/Lori+Joy+F+Gallardo/225398</u>

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

FindATopDoc

sarah@findatopdoc.com



Source : Lori Joy F. Gallardo, MD

See on IssueWire

